Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	247 ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Kingco, L.L.C. MLO 11-16-98 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Crystal Medical Products, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other Release of Lien Execution Date: 10/30/98	Street Address: <u>321 Spruce Street - Suite 525</u> City: <u>Scranton</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>18503</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s): 4,794,089, 5,137,827, 5,284,748
Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Bennett J. Berson Internal Address: Quarles & Brady Street Address: P O Box 2113 City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53701-2113	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) <u>\$120.00</u> □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U 1/20/1998 SBURNS 00000153 170055 4794089 1 FC:581 120.00 CH	ISE THIS SPACE
Bennett J. Berson Junior Name of person signing Signature	bormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 QBMAD\174464 DOCKET: 220290.90006	

PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0524

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF LIEN

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Kingco, L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Secured Party") does hereby certify and declare that in an Assignment of Judgment dated the 8th day of April, 1997, deposited with related documents for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 16th day of September, 1998, Midwest Research Technologies, Inc. sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to the Secured Party all of its right, title and interest in and to a Judgment entered on July 20, 1995 in Case No. 93-C-3222 of the U.S. District Court, N.D. Ill. and that with the Judgment was also sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed a lien recorded at Reel/Frame 7377/0432 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 18th day of April, 1995 against U.S. Patent Nos. 4,794,089 issued December 27, 1988; 5,137,827 issued August 11, 1992; 5,284,748 issued February 8, 1994, and the lien hereby is released.

Executed this <u>30th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1998 at Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

KINGCO, L.L.C. By: Keystone Foods Corporation, a Member

By: (Seal) Vice President

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)

SS: County of Philadelphia

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>Uctober</u>, 1998, before me <u>Meresa H. Lahrete</u>, the undersigned officer, personally appeared JOHN J. COGGINS, who acknowledged himself to be Vice President of Keystone Foods Corporation, a Member of Kingco, L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, and that he, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the limited liability corporation by himself as Vice President of Keystone Foods Corporation, a Member.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

otary Public Seal NOTARIAL SEAL THERESA A. LOHOEFER, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000

I:\VPW\KINGCO\Docs\Releaseoflien2.wpd

My commission Nov. 4 Jorn?

PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 11/16/1998